
• • 

GENERAL SERV1CE'S ADMINISTRATION 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS SERVICE 
 NO. 1 1 of 2 

TO LEAS£ NO.
SUPPLEMENTAL LEASE AGREEMENT 

GS- llB-10258 
ADDRESS OF PREMISES 

west·· !'Iighway
M r land 20782 

TH!S AGREEMENT, made and entered into this dote Ut and between 

Prince George Center, Inc. 


whose address is 6525 Belcrest Road Suite 300 

Hyattsville, Maryland 


hereinafter called the Lessor, and the UNITED STATES OF AMERICA, hereinafter called the Government: 

WHEREAS, the parties hereto desire to amend the atnve Lease. 

NOW TiiEREFORE, these parties for n: cotsi'l..rotions hereinafter mentioned covenant and agree that the said 
Lease is amended, effective \0 'A.DI. 9 . as follows: 

This Supplemental Lease Agreement (SLA) is hereby issued to acquire 
an additional 39,889 net usable square feet consisting of 16,449 
net usable square feet on the ground floor {see Exhibit H), and 
23, 440 net usable square feet on the first floor of the bui'lding 
located at 3700 East West Highway, Hyattsv·ille, Maryland. (see 
Exhibit I). 

The total square footage under the lease will be 356,889 for a new 
annual rental of $6,424,002.00 payable at a rate of $535,333.50 per 
month in arrears. 

The term of the expansion space requireri1ent will be coterminous 
with that of the base lease (20 years). 

The percentage of Government occupancy for tax escalation purposes 
is increased from 88.40% to 99.45%, 

All other tenns and conditions of the lease shall remain in force and effect. 

subscribed their names as of the al:ove date. 

Executive Vice President 

6525 Belcrest Road Suite 300 
Hyattsville, Maryland 

GSA OC 68·1176 



Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 1 Page 2 of 2. 

The base operating cost for escalation purposes 
$1,585,000.00 to $1,SOi,,n5.00"-· 

~1.784,445.00 

Buildout of this space shall be in conformance with 

INITIALS 

lessor Govt. 
is increased from 

the "master schedule 
for the buildout of all space to be occupied by the Government. The 
"master schedule" shall be contained in Supplemental Lease Agreement No. 3, 
to be issued by the Government at a later date and shall be agreeable to 
both the Lessor and the Government. 

The Lessor agrees to waive any and all claims it has or may have arising 
out of or relating to GSA's failure to provide information to the Lessor 
pursuant to Amendment No. 2 to lease No. GS-llB-10258. The Lessor agrees 
that GSA's payment of rent as of October 1, 1992 for 356,889 net usable 
square feet shall constitute full and complete accord and satisfaction of 
any and all claims the Lessor may have arising from delay in the commence­
ment of the rent, and arising prior to execution of this SLA. 

GSA Form 3518 (dated4/92) is hereby made a part of Lease No. GS-llB-10258 
and attached hereto. 

Revised Small Business Subcontracting Plan is made a part of this Supplemental 
Lease Agreement. 





Accessibility Report





		Filename: 

		LMD10258-SLA-1-_R.pdf









		Report created by: 

		



		Organization: 

		LMI







 [Personal and organization information from the Preferences > Identity dialog.]



Summary



The checker found no problems in this document.





		Needs manual check: 0



		Passed manually: 0



		Failed manually: 0



		Skipped: 20



		Passed: 12



		Failed: 0







Detailed Report





		Document





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Accessibility permission flag		Skipped		Accessibility permission flag must be set



		Image-only PDF		Skipped		Document is not image-only PDF



		Tagged PDF		Skipped		Document is tagged PDF



		Logical Reading Order		Skipped		Document structure provides a logical reading order



		Primary language		Passed		Text language is specified



		Title		Skipped		Document title is showing in title bar



		Bookmarks		Skipped		Bookmarks are present in large documents



		Color contrast		Skipped		Document has appropriate color contrast



		Page Content





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged content		Passed		All page content is tagged



		Tagged annotations		Skipped		All annotations are tagged



		Tab order		Passed		Tab order is consistent with structure order



		Character encoding		Passed		Reliable character encoding is provided



		Tagged multimedia		Skipped		All multimedia objects are tagged



		Screen flicker		Skipped		Page will not cause screen flicker



		Scripts		Skipped		No inaccessible scripts



		Timed responses		Skipped		Page does not require timed responses



		Navigation links		Skipped		Navigation links are not repetitive



		Forms





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Tagged form fields		Skipped		All form fields are tagged



		Field descriptions		Passed		All form fields have description



		Alternate Text





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Figures alternate text		Passed		Figures require alternate text



		Nested alternate text		Skipped		Alternate text that will never be read



		Associated with content		Skipped		Alternate text must be associated with some content



		Hides annotation		Skipped		Alternate text should not hide annotation



		Other elements alternate text		Skipped		Other elements that require alternate text



		Tables





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Rows		Passed		TR must be a child of Table, THead, TBody, or TFoot



		TH and TD		Passed		TH and TD must be children of TR



		Headers		Passed		Tables should have headers



		Regularity		Passed		Tables must contain the same number of columns in each row and rows in each column



		Summary		Skipped		Tables must have a summary



		Lists





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		List items		Passed		LI must be a child of L



		Lbl and LBody		Passed		Lbl and LBody must be children of LI



		Headings





		Rule Name		Status		Description



		Appropriate nesting		Skipped		Appropriate nesting










Back to Top



